Cassation Decision Number 2851K/Pid.Sus/2021 which stated that the defendant Dewi 

Hastuti, as Director of PT Tiga Putra Mandiri Bengkulu, was legally and convincingly proven 

to have committed a criminal act of corruption which caused state losses of Rp 

4.750.000.000,00  (four billion seven hundred and fifty million rupiah), This case began with 

the process of purchasing and issuing illegal land documents in the Bentiring Subdistrict, 

Muara Bangkahulu District, Bengkulu City, which was then used as the location for the 

construction of the Grand Korpri Housing Complex .